PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4505189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRINATH SHANKAR	12/10/2012
RIMMA V. NEHME	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14953297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257079382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT DOCKETING GROUP DEPT Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337420-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=337420-US-CNT-Assignment Inventors to MS#page1.tif source=337420-US-CNT-Assignment Inventors to MS#page2.tif source=337420-US-CNT-Assignment Inventors to MS#page3.tif

source=337420-US-CNT-Assignment Inventors to MS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043014 FRAME: 0132

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337420.01

1 <u>Srir</u>	<u>1ath Shankar</u> ("AS	SIGNOR") am	the origina	l inventor or an original j	oint
inventor of	subject matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or claimed in a par	tent
application	entitled " <u>OPTI</u>	MIZING PAR	ALLEL QU	ERIES USING INTEREST	ING
DISTRIBUTIO	NS" ("APPLICATION	۷"), which:			
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR I	nereby autl	norizes, and requests,	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative	s, of the La	w and Corporate Affairs	
	Department, Mic	rosoft Corpora	tion, One M	icrosoft Way, Redmond,	
	Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S	LEGAL REPI	RESENTATIVES), to insert	
	here in parenth	neses (filed (on 11-0	DEC-2012 and given	
	Application No. 13/710470 by the following				
	Office US Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's				
	Application No.,				
	The state of the s			and the second second	
	was filed on	an	d was given	Application	
	No		***		
	0		я,	-	
Micro:	oft Corporation.	a Washington	Corporatio	n, on behalf of itself and	its
			7	is desirous of acquiring,	
				ENTION and the APPLICATI	
				erefrom, such as continu	
				ies, and all foreign counti	
	in derivatives"));		its territor	ies, and an ioreign count	ses
CALLETON	W DEKIVALIVES)),	A. B			
ACCIM	MOD boroby	authaviran		ACCUCATES TO	~ 4 2
the second second second second					SAL
		5		g date, and Office into	tne
	le for any APPLICA	\$	ives after ti		3
Application N	······································	Filing Date		Office	
14/953,297	7	27-NOV-20)15	US Patent and Trademark Office	
»»»»					
		<u> </u>			
		1			
				F	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 337420.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date
ப்ரீனார்
Printed Name in Native Language

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Rimma V. Nehme ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "OPTIMIZING PARALLEL QUERIES USING INTERESTING DISTRIBUTIONS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert 11-DEC-2012 here in parentheses (filed on and given 13/710470 following Application No. the by Office US Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No ______ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/953,297	27-NOV-2015 US Patent and Trademar		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 337420.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 337420.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Javentor's Sjgnature Rimma V. Nehme	/2_ 10 12 Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 07/15/2017